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Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 13.08 

 4.13 

 46.90 

 100.00 

 108,408,885 

 39,509,737 

 12,478,343 

 141,638,621 

 302,035,586 

 2,448,903 

 4,576,116 

 4,043,114 

 219,270 

 105,959,982 

 2,448,903 

 34,933,621 

 4,576,116 

 8,435,229 

 4,043,114 

 141,419,351 

 219,270  359,339.67 

 11,327,690.01 

 6,625,855.22 

 1,387,595.17 

 7,531,371.72 

 2,847,090.11 

 2,459,297.84 

 3,901,837.14 

$10,564,210.22 

$1.6388 

$8.01 

$1.6388 

$16.45 

$1.6458 

$8.15 

$1.5933 

SKIM
POUNDS

% SKIM 
PER CLASS

SKIM
POUNDS

% BFAT
PER CLASS

 105,959,982 

 34,933,621 

 8,435,229 

 141,419,351 

 36.44 

 12.02 

 2.90 

 48.64 

 100.00 

 21.70 

 40.54 

 35.82 

 1.94 

 100.00 

LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$47,004,287.10 

BFAT
POUNDS

 290,748,183  11,287,403 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $9.97 

 11,287,403  290,748,183 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 35.89 

Overage - Class IV  18,745  29 $1,549.00 

$1,549.00 Total Overage  18,745  29 

Inventory - Class II  289,211  51,674 $4,800.37 

Inventory - Class III  0  64,898  2,959.35 

$7,759.72 Total Inventory  289,211  116,572 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(18,474,092.49)

 170,847.21 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 38.00 

 24.00 

$15.24 

$0.04913926 

$1.6367 

$9.86 

$28,810,642.34 

$142,871.51 

$9.90913926  290,748,183  11,287,403 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

$100,291.80 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$9.86   x  .965  + $1.6367 x 3.5 )(

Released: November 10, 2020 Lisa K. Wyatt, Market Administrator


