UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

Federal Order No. 131 COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE

Butterfat Percentage

Released:

October 2020

	% UTILIZATION PER CLASS	PRODUCT POUNDS	<u>% SKIM</u> PER CLASS	<u>skim</u> Pounds	<u>% BFAT</u> PER CLASS	BUTTERFAT POUNDS
Producer Milk - Class I	35.89 %	108,408,885	36.44 %	105,959,982	21.70 %	2,448,903
Producer Milk - Class II	13.08 %	39,509,737	12.02 %	34,933,621	40.54 %	4,576,116
Producer Milk - Class III	4.13 %	12,478,343	2.90 %	8,435,229	35.82 %	4,043,114
Producer Milk - Class IV	<u>46.90 %</u>	141,638,621	48.64 %	141,419,351	1.94 %	219,270
Total Producer Receipts	100.00 %	302,035,586	100.00 %	290,748,183	100.00 %	11,287,403
		<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS		<u>BFAT</u> OUNDS	LB/CWT PRICE	<u>TOTAL</u> <u>DOLLARS</u>
Class I Skim Milk		105,959,982		440.000	\$9.97 /cwt	\$10,564,210.22
Butterfat Class I Differential at Location			2,448,903		\$1.5933 /lb	3,901,837.14 2,459,297.84
Class II Skim Milk		34,933,621			\$8.15 /cwt	2,847,090.11
Butterfat			4,	576,116	\$1.6458 /lb	7,531,371.72
Class III Skim Milk Butterfat		8,435,229		043,114	\$16.45 /cwt \$1.6388 /lb	1,387,595.17 6,625,855.22
Class IV Skim Milk		444 440 054	•	040,114		
Butterfat		141,419,351		219,270	\$8.01 /cwt \$1.6388 /lb	11,327,690.01 359,339.67
Classified Value		290,748,183		287,403	ψ.1.0000 ×	\$47,004,287.10
Overage - Class IV		18,745		29		\$1,549.00
Total Overage		18,745		29		\$1,549.00
Inventory - Class II		289,211	l	51,674		\$4,800.37
Inventory - Class III		C)	64,898		2,959.35
Total Inventory		289,211	i —	116,572		\$7,759.72
Location Adjustments 1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund						\$100,291.80 170,847.21
Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price						(18,474,092.49)
Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value		290,748,183	3 11,	287,403 \$9.9	0913926 /cwt	\$28,810,642.34
Producer Settlement Fund Reserve				\$0.0	4913926 /cwt	\$142,871.51
Uniform Skim Milk Price (Maricopa Coun		ity, AZ)		\$9.8	6 /cwt	
Uniform Butterfat Price			\$1.6	367 /lb		
Uniform Price (Marico	pa County, AZ)	(\$9.86 x .96	65 + \$1.636	7 x 3.5) \$15.		
Estimated Market Wide Ut	ilization in Class I					
Skim Percentage		38.00 %				

24.00 %

November 10, 2020 Lisa K. Wyatt, Market Administrator